# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding, LLC		107/24/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hawthorn Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	135 Industrial Boulevard	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2850561	ICAR
Registration Number:	2850562	DYTAN
Registration Number:	2842771	XIRATUSS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (601)968-5519

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 601-968-5500

Email: egh@wisecarter.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth G. Hooper

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 651

Address Line 4: Jackson, MISSISSIPPI 39205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth G. Hooper
Signature:	/eghooper/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004032 FRAME: 0459 IOP \$90,00 2850561

900139580

Date:	07/27/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed Assignment Agreement w	exhibits#page2.tif exhibits#page3.tif exhibits#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004032 FRAME: 0460

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into effective as of the 23rd day of July, 2009, between MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," and HAWTHORN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Mississippi corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee."

Assignor registered a mark (hereinafter "the ICAR Mark") on June 8, 2004, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 2,850,561, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference.

Assignor registered a mark (hereinafter "the DYTAN Mark") on June 8, 2004, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 2,850,562, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "B" and incorporated herein by reference.

Assignor holds a security interest in a mark (hereinafter "the XIRATUSS Mark"), registered on May 18, 2004, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 2,842,771, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "C" and incorporated herein by reference.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby release its

TRADEMARK REEL: 004032 FRAME: 0461 rights and assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said ICAR

Mark, DYTAN Mark and XIRATUSS Mark, along with the registrations thereof,
the numbers of which are contained herein.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING, LLC

Thomas Klimmeck, Managing Director

Assignor

Date: July 24 / 2009

REEL: 004032 FRAME: 0462

**RECORDED: 07/27/2009**